Certificate No. 300/2024-25 dated 11.06.2024. and informed that

total Market Value of the said recovered gold weighing 372.O7O grams

is Rs.27,45,a77/- (Rupee Twenty-Seven Lakhs Forty-Five Thousand

Eight Hundred and Seventy-Seven only) and Tariff Value is

Rs.23,71,232l- (Rupee Twenty-Three Lakhs Seventy-One Thousand

Two Hundred Thirty-Two only), which has been calculated as per the

Notification No. 38/2024-Customs (N.T.) dated 3t.05.2024 (Gold) and

Notification No. 4Q/2024-Customs (N.T.) dated 06.06.2024 (Exchange

Rate).

3. A Statement of Shri Pankaj Kumar was recorded under Section